CH \$165.00 6278

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM839060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caliper Management, Inc.		03/15/2022	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Talogy, Inc.	
Street Address:	611 N. BRAND BLVD., 10TH FLOOR	
City:	GLENDALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6278616	SOLVABLY
Registration Number:	4995764	CALIPER ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3275898	THE QUALITIES THAT DISTINGUISH WOMEN LEA
Registration Number:	1682391	CALIPER PROFILE
Registration Number:	1447870	CALIPER
Registration Number:	1401168	CALIPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105533610

Email: nshabani@greenbergglusker.com

Correspondent Name: Natasha Shabani

Address Line 1:2049 Century Park East, Suite 2600Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68009.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha Shabani
SIGNATURE:	/natashashabani/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certified copy of Filing Certificate - Name Change - Talogy Inc. - NJ (1) (002)#page1.tif source=Certified copy of Filing Certificate - Name Change - Talogy Inc. - NJ (1) (002)#page2.tif source=Certified copy of Filing Certificate - Name Change - Talogy Inc. - NJ (1) (002)#page3.tif source=Certified copy of Filing Certificate - Name Change - Talogy Inc. - NJ (1) (002)#page4.tif

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATE (CERTIFIED COPY)

Corporation Name: TALOGY, INC.
Business Id: 0100053066
Certificate Number: 6000183753

I, THE TREASURER OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT THE ABOVE NAMED BUSINESS DID FILE AND RECORD IN THIS DEPARTMENT A RESTATED WITH NAME CHANGE ON March 16, 2022 AND THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT AS THE SAME IS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL(S) FILED IN THIS OFFICE AND NOW REMAINING ON FILE AND OF RECORD.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL AT TRENTON, THIS September 07, 2022 A.D.



ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIO STATE TREASURER

VERIFY THIS CERTIFICATE ONLINE AT

https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

(a New Jersey corporation)

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 14A:9-5 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act, the orporation hereby executes the following Amended and Rectated Corporation undersigned corporation hereby executes the following Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is Talogy, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The purpose or purposes for which the Corporation is organized are to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be organized under the provision of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act (the "NJBCA").

THIRD: The aggregate number of shares for which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one hundred and five (105) shares of Common Stock, no par value.

FOURTH: The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of New Jersey is 100 Charles Ewing Blvd., Suite 160, Ewing, New Jersey 08628, and the name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

The number of directors constituting the current Board of Directors shall be 2 and the names and addresses of the Directors are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Mailing Address
Stephen Tapp	500 Alexander Park, Ste. 200, Princeton, NJ 08540
Paul Dean	500 Alexander Park, Ste. 200, Princeton, NJ 08540

SIXTH: To the full that the laws of the State of New Jersey, as they exist on the date hereof or as they may hereafter be amended, permit the limitation or elimination of the liability of directors and officers, no director or officer of the corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its shareholders for damages for breach of any duty owed to the corporation or its shareholders. Neither the amendment or repeal of this Article nor the adoption of an amendment which is inconsistent with this Article shall apply to or have aby effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director or officer of the corporation for or which respect to any act or omission of such director or officer occurring prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption.

SEVENTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this certificate of incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed herein and by the laws of the State of New Jersey, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

EIGHTH: This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall become effective upon filing.

*** * * ***

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be filed this 15th day of March, 2022.

Name: Stephen Tapp

Title: President